
[ ]  COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

ack L. Ronsko K ’  ubJc Works D i r e c t o r  

Prepare by Wesley K. F u j i t a n i ,  Senior C i v i l  Engineer 
JLP./WK R l m  
Attachment 
cc: Purchasing O f f i c e r  

City Attorney 
c Street Superintendent 

AGENDA TITLE: 

MEETING DATE: A p r i l  7, 1993 

PREPARED BY : Pub1 i c  Works D i r e c t o r  
RECOMMmED ACTION : That the  City Council adopt the at tached r e s o l u t i o n  awarding the  

con t r i l c t  f o r  the above p r o j e c t  t o  A. M. Stephens Const ruc t ion  
i n  the  amount of $52,073.00. 

Contract  Award fo r  Oak S t ree t  Reconstruction, Pac i f i c  Avenm 
t o  Ham Lane 

“rrW- 

/ 

APPROVED --/h 
THOMAS A PETERSON 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Th is  p r o j e c t  w i l l  recons t ruc t  Oak St ree t ,  between 
P a c i f i c  Avenue and Ham Lane. As p a r t  of t h i s  p ro jec t ,  a 
new 12-inch storm d r a i n  l i n e  w i l l  be i n s t a l l e d ,  2 handicap 
ramps w i l l  be constructed, and approximately 200 l i n e a r  
fee t  of curb and g u t t e r  w i l l  be replaced. 

Th is  p r o j e c t  was p a r t  of the  approved Pavement R e h a b i l i t a t i o n  P ro jec ts  p o r t i o n  of 
the 1992/1993 S t r e e t ’ s  Cap i ta l  Improvement Program. Plans and spec i f i ca t i ons  were 
prepared and the  City received the fo l l ow ing  s i x  b ids  f o r  t h i s  p ro jec t :  

Bidder Locat ion B i d  - 
Engi neer ’ s Es t imate $70,885.00 
A. M. Stephens R io  V is ta  $52,073 .OO 
Grani te Construct ion Watsonv i 11 e $59,761.00 
Robert Burns Construct ion S ~ o c  k ton  $66,700.00 
Diede Construct ion Woodbridge $69,746.00 
Biondi  Paving Sacramento $69,762.00 
Te icher t  Construct ion Stockton $73,435.00 

FUNDING: O r i g i n a l l y  Budgeted: 1992 
Budgeted Fund : Measure K 
Current Appropr iat ion : $77,000 .OO 
To ta l  Pro.iect Estimate: $68 .OOO.OO 
Bid  Opening Date: 

, 



A RESOLUTION OF THE LODI CITY COUNCIL 
AWZUtDING THE COKLaAcT FOR OAK STREET RBCONSTRUCTION, 

PACIFIC AVENUE TO HAM UVJIS 

WHERgAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance with 
law and the order of this City Council, sealed bide were received and 
publicly opened on March 10, 1993 at 1l:OO a.m. for the contract for 
Oak Street Reconstruction, Pacific Avenue to HMI Lane, described in 
the specifications therefor approved by the City Council as part of the 
1992/93 Capital Improvement Program; and 

WHEREAS, said bide have been compared, checked, and tabulated and 
a report: thereof filed with the City Manager as follows: 

Biddex 

A. M. Stephens 
Granite Construction 
Robert Burns Construction 
Diede Construction 
Biondi Paving 
Teichert Construction 

Rio Vista $52,073.00 
watsonville $59,761.00 
Stockton $66,700.00 
Woodbr idge $69,746.00 
Sacramento $69,762.00 
S t ockt on $73,435.00 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award of the contract 
for Oak Street Reconstruction be made to the low bidder, A. M. 
Stephens Construction; 

NOW, "HEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Lodi City Council that 
award of contract for Oak Street Reconstruction be and the same is 
hereby awarded to A. M. Stephens Construction, the low bidder, in the 
amount of $ 5 2 , 0 7 3 . 0 0 .  

Dated: April 7 , 1993 

I hereby certify that Resolution NO. 93-39 was passed and adopted 
by the City Council of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting held 
April 7, 1993 by the following vote: 

Ayes: Council Members - Davenport, Mann, Sieglock, Snider 
and Pennino (Mayor) 

Noes: Council Members - None 
Absent.: C o u n c i l  Members - None 

- 
City Clerk 

93-39 


